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72nd Session of “Assembly of Science and Art”: “Nizami Ganjavi. Identity and 

the World of Ideas" 

On February 2, 2022, the 72nd session of the traditional “Assembly of Science and 

Art” was held at Khazar University's Central Campus. The session was opened by 

the founder of the university, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, 

Professor, Academician Hamlet Isakhanli, who greeted the guests and said he was 

pleased to meet again after a long break due to the pandemic. Then he made a 

very interesting report entitled "Nizami Ganjavi. Identity and the World of Ideas." 

H. Isakhanli brought to the attention of the participants interesting facts related 

to the study of Nizami Ganjavi's legacy. 

Then there were extensive scientific discussions around the report. 

Nasiman Yagublu (Khazar University), Nazakat Mammadli (Institute of 

Manuscripts of ANAS), Asaf Zamanov (Azerbaijan State Pedagogical University), 

Bahman Amani (Iran), Shafag Alibeyli (Institute of Literature named after Nizami 

of ANAS), Irada Musayeva (Science Department of Icheri Sheher State Historical 

and Architectural Reserve), Boran Aziz (Baku State University) and others 

delivered speeches. The scientific discussions continued around the tea table. 

 

“Elm və Sənət Məclisi”nin 72-ci məşğələsi: “Nizami Gəncəvi. Kimliyi və İdeyalar 

aləmi” 

2022-ci il fevralın 2-də Xəzər Universitetinin Mərkəz kampusunda ənənəvi “Elm və 

Sənət Məclisi”nin 72-ci məşğələsi keçirildi. Məşğələni giriş sözü ilə universitetin 

təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet 

İsaxanlı açdı, qonaqları salamladı və pandemiyadan dolayı uzun müddətli fasilədən 

sonra yenidən üz-üzə görüşməkdən məmnun olduğunu bildirdi. Sonra o, “Nizami 

Gəncəvi. Kimliyi və İdeyalar aləmi” adlı çox maraqlı məruzə ilə çıxış etdi. H. İsaxanlı 

Nizami Gəncəvi irsinin araşdırılması ilə bağlı maraqlı faktları məşğələ 

iştirakçılarının diqqətinə çatdırdı. 

Sonra məruzə ətrafında geniş elmi müzakirələr oldu. Müzakirələrdə Nəsiman 

Yaqublu (Xəzər Universiteti), Nəzakət Məmmədli (AMEA Əlyazmalar İnstitutu), 



Asəf Zamanov (Azərbaycan Dövlət Pedaqoji Universiteti), Bahman Amani (İran), 

Şəfəq Əlibəyli (AMEA Nizami adına Ədəbiyyat İnstitutu), İradə Musayeva 

(İçərişəhər Dövlət Tarix Memarlıq Qoruğunun Elm Şöbəsi), Boran Əziz (Bakı Dövlət 

Universiteti) və digərləri çıxış etdilər. Çay süfrəsi ətrafında elmi müzakirələr davam 

etdirildi. 
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